Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOL	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) TRADEMA	U.D. Detect and Tendomoric Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	• • • • •
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: Greenstreak, Inc.
Speed Dowel, Inc.	Internal
Shaw & Sons, Inc.	Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 3400 Tree Court Industrial
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Drive City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63122
xx Corporation-State Florida	City:_ <u>ST1001S</u> _State, <u>140</u> _2tp03122
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
No.	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	L
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
X Assignment Merger	Corporation-StateMissouri
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: January 24, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & addreas(es) attached? Yes Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,851,096
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Itaueman Registration (40-4a)
·	
Additional number(s) a	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Togistidion in the state of the
Name: <u>Marta I. Burgin</u>	= Table (07 CER 0.44)
Internal Address: Armstrong Teasdale LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40_00
	Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: One Metropolitan Square,	01.0304
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63102	
	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
11.	F. A. 4
Marta I. Burgin	(a) Dug March 14, 2002
Agric of Coon Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including \cong	ver sheet, ettachmente, end document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Wachington, D.C. 20231

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made and delivered as of January 24, 2002 by:

Speed Dowel, Inc.,
a California corporation Shaw & Sons, Inc.,
a California corporation

(collectively, "Assignor")
in favor of:

Greenstreak, Inc.
a Missouri corporation

(the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated January 24, 2002 (the "Agreement"), wherein Assignor agreed to sell, transfer, and assign to Assignee certain assets of Assignor, including but not limited to the general intangibles of Assignor listed on Schedules "A" through "E" attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, DOES HEREBY irrevocably and unconditionally grant, sell, bargain, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee good and valid title, and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in free and clear of all liens, security interests and other encumbrances, in and to the patents and patent applications, along with the right to sue for past infringement and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; trademarks and trademark applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and trademark applications, including any and all past and present rights and powers, statutory and common law, which have accrued or may accrue to Assignor of any and all kind or nature appertaining to said trademarks; copyrights, including entire worldwide right, title and interest, worldwide copyright in and to the work, including any and all manners of dimensions, presentations, embodiments and/or forms thereof, trade secrets; unpublished research and development information; unpatented inventions, technical data; and know-how, any and all domain name registrations, web sites and Assignor's rights therein, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had such sale, assignment and transfer not have been made, described on Schedules "A" through "B" hereto (the "Intangible Personal Property"),

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Intangible Personal Property, with all of the rights and appurtenances thereto belonging unto Assignce, for itself, its successors and assigns for their own use and behalf forever.

To the extent that any Intangible Personal Property is not assignable without the consent of, or notice to, any other party, or that assignment thereof would constitute a breach or violation of any contractual or legal requirement, this Assignment shall not operate as an assignment thereof until and unless such applicable consent, notice or other requirement is satisfied, at which time such Intangible Personal Property shall automatically be assigned to Assignee hereby. Assignor shall use all reasonable efforts to obtain all necessary consents of such persons to the assignment of any such Intangible Personal Property. If the required consent of any person to the assignment of any Intangible Personal Property cannot be obtained, or if any attempted assignment of any Intangible Personal Property would be ineffective or would adversely affect, as applicable, the Assignor's rights thereunder so that Assignee would not in fact receive all such rights, Assignor shall cooperate in any arrangement Assignee may

\$:\CLIENT\$\11999\00001\\$0707549,DQC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002429 FRAME: 0073

reasonably request to provide for Assignce the benefit of any such Intangible Personal Property, including enforcement for the benefit of Assignee of any and all of the Assignor's rights against any other party thereto arising out of the breach or cancellation thereof by such party or otherwise.

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor covenants that Assignor will do, execute and deliver, or will cause to be done, executed and delivered, all such further reasonable acts, transfers, assignments and conveyances, powers of attorney and assurances, for the better assuring, conveying and confirming unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the Intangible Personal Property hereby sold, transferred, assigned, and conveyed as Assignee may reasonably require.

This Assignment and covenants and agreements herein contained shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns, and shall be binding upon Assignor, his successors and assigns.

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the internal laws of the State of California.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

Assignce:

GREENSTREAK, INC.

Printed Name: Mark England

Title: President

Assignor:

SPEED DOWEL, INC.

Title: PRESIDENT

SHAW & SONS, INC.

Printed Name: PON OSHAW

Title: PRES PENT

 \mathcal{L}_{∞}^{+}

Schedule A of Intellectual Property Assignment Registrations

Patent Registration:

Case	Country	TITLE OR MARK	CL	Filing Date	Serial No.	Issue or Reg. Date	Patent or Reg. No.	Status
SPEED- 002B	U.S.	CONCRETE DOWEL PLACEMEN T SLEEVES	N/A	02/15/91	07/656,250	0608/93	5,216,826	ISSUED. Term is for 17 yrs., 11½ yr. Maintenance due 12/03/2004 (\$1,800)
SPEED- 002BJP	Japan	CONCRETE DOWEL PLACEMEN T SLEEVES	N/A	03/05/91	38444/1991			PENDING.
SPEED- 002C	U.S.	CONCRETE DOWEL PLACEMEN T SLEEVES	N/A	04/10/90	07/508,080	04/09/91	5,005,331	ISSUED. Term is for 17 yrs., 11½ yr. Maintenance due 10/09/2002 (\$1,800)
SPEED- 002CA	Catada	CONCRETE DOWEL PLACEMEN T SLEEVES	N/A	11/14/90	2,029,933-3	05/08/01	2,029,922	ISSUED. Maintenance due 11/14/2002
SPEED- 002EP	Вигоре	CONCRETE DOWEL SLITEVE HAVING REBAR AND MESH ATTACHME NT CLIPS	N/A	11/11/95	08/572,153			PENDING. Annuity fee paid.
SPEED- 003A	U.S.	CONCRETE DOWEL SLEEVE HAVING REBAR AND MESH ATTACHME NT CLIPS	N/A	11/11/95	08572,153	10/21/97	5,678,952	ISSUED. 7 ½ yr. maintenance fee due 04/21/2005 (\$1,275)
SPEED- 003AU	Australia	CONCRETE DOWEL PLACEMEN T APPARATU S	N/A	11/08/96	76769/96	11/08/96	722219	ISSUED. 3 ½ year amulty for due 11/08/2002.

- 3 -

S:\CLIENTS\11999\00001\\$0707549,DOC

Case	Country	TITLE OR MARK	CL	Filing Date	Scrial No.	Issue or Reg. Date	Patent or Reg. No.	Status
SPEED- 003B	U.S.	CONCRETE DOWEL SLEEVE HAVING REBAR AND MESH ATTACHME NT CLIPS	N/A	05/30/97	08/865,880	8/16/01	5,934,821	ISSUED. 3 ½ year fee due 08/10/2003 (\$775).
SPEED- 003CA	Canada	CONCRETE DOWEL PLACEMEN T APPARATU S	N/A	11/08/96	2,237,651		_	PENDING. Request for Examination due. Filed on 08/16/2001.
SPEED- 003EP	Europe	CONCRÉTE DOWEL PLACEMEN T APPARATU S	N/A	09/02/98	0861352		_	PENDING. Annuity Fee paid.
SPEED- 003NZ	New Zealand	CONCRETE DOWEL PLACEMEN T APPARATU S	N/A	05/15/98	322787			PENDING. Received Deed of Settlement from Lease Systems Limited.
SPEED- 003PC		CONCRETE DOWEL PLACEMEN T APPARATU S	N/A	11/08/96	PCT/US96/1 8057		''	PENDING.
SPEED- 005A	U.S.	DOWEL PLACEMEN T APPARATU S FOR MONOLITH IC CONCRETE POUR AND METHOD OF USE	N/A	03/28/94	08/219,137	01/30/96	5,187,249	ISSUED. Term is for 17 yrs.; 7 ½ yr. Maintenance due 07/30/2003 (\$1,275)

- 4 - S:\CLUENTS\I1999\00001\S0707549.DQC

Case	Country	TITLE OR MARK	CL	Filing Date	Serial No.	Issue or Reg. Date	Patent or Reg. No.	Status
SPEED-	Australia	DOWEL	N/A	03/23/95	21883/05		110,	CLOSED.
005AU	- Auguana	PLACEMEN]		1 21005105			CLOSED.
003/10	1	T	1		ŀ	1		
1		APPARATU		ŀ]	1
	1	SFOR	Ī		i			l
		MONOLITH]	ľ	
	1	IC	l	1		ļ.]	
}		CONCRETE					l	
ľ	ļ.	POUR AND		İ		ļ		
		METHOD			1			
		OF USE			<u> </u>			
							•	
SPEED-		DOWEL	N/A	02/22/95	95/03481			CLOSED
005PC		PLACEMEN						
1		Τ]		1
	İ	APPARATU				i 1		
	1	SFOR				j . i		
		MONOLITH IC						1 .
		CONCRETE				1 .		1
			1 1			1		
		POUR AND METHOD				<u>'</u>		1 1
	į .	OF USE				1		
	 	OF OBE						
SPEED-	U.S.	IMPROVED	N/A					Patent Application
006A		SLIP		<u> </u>		l i		to be prepared
	1	DOWEL				1		
								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SPEED-		SPEED	N/A			_		CLOSED.
008M	1	DOWEL,]	-	
		INC, V.		i		'	•	
	1	AMERICAN						
		ENTERPRIS	1					
<u> </u>	1	ES, INC.						

Trademark Registration:

scounty Wilk A Land Carlow Registration and the							
United States	SPEED DOWEL	Reg. No. 1,851,096					
Canada	SPEED DOWEL	Reg. No. TM 427,428					
European Union	SPEED DOWEL	[Pending]					
Mexico	SPEED DOWEL	Reg. No. 440,834					

Schedule B of Assignment Divisional Patent Application/Patents

-6-

Divisional Patent Application:

None.

Divisional Patents:

None.

\$:\CLIENTS\11999\00001\\$0707549.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002429 FRAME: 0078

Schedule C of Assignment Unregistered (Common Law) Trademark

Speed Load

S:\CLIENTS\11999\00001\S0707549.DOC

- **7** -

Schoole D of Assignment Copyrights in Marketing Materials

All marketing materials related to Speed Dowel Products.

RECORDED: 03/14/2002

SACLEMENTS (1999/00/01/S0707549/DCC

JENTES/119590000RS/00/55/00/55

REEL: 2429 FRAME: 0080